10
Socket and Adapter P.32
Interchangeable Head P.30
To
rq
ue
 W
re

[N • m] METRIC
MODEL
CAPACITY
[kgf • cm/kgf • m]
MAX HAND
FORCE
DIMENSION [mm]
WEIGHT
[kg]
AMERICAN
MODEL
CAPACITY
[lbf • in/lbf • ft]OVERALL LENGTH
MIN. ～MAX. GRAD. MIN. ～MAX. GRAD. [N] L' MIN. ～MAX.
QL
QL1.5N4 0.3~1.5 0.01 15QL4 3~15 0.1 15
160 0.16
15QL4-A 3~15
lbf·in
QL3N4 0.6~3 0.02 30QL4 6~30 0.2 30 30QL4-A 6~30
QL6N4 1~6 0.05 60QL4 10~60 0.5 45
195 0.19
QL50I-2A 10~50
QL12N4 2~12 0.1 120QL4 20~120 1 89 QL100I-2A 20~100
QL25N 5~25 0.25 225QL3 50~250 2.5 161 230 0.25 QL200I-3A 50~200
QL50N 10~50 0.5 450QL3 100~500 5 278 260 0.45 QL400I-3A 100~400
QL100N4 20~100
1
900QL4 200~1000
10
392 335 0.69
QL750I-3A
QL75F-3A
150～ 750
lbf・in
15～ 75
lbf・ft
QL140N 30~140 1400QL3 300~1400 440 400 0.88 QL100F-4A 30~100
QL200N4 40~200
2
1800QL4 400~2000 20 500 490 1.4 QL150F-4A 30~150
QL280N 40~280 2800QL3 4~28
0.2
467 695 2.0 - -
QL420N 60~420 4200QL2 6~42 467 995 3.4 QL300F-6A 60~300
QLE
QLE550N 100~550
5
5500QLE 10～ 55
0.5
500 1195 5.1 QL400F-6A 100~400
QLE750N 100~750 7500QLE 10～ 75 600 1370 7.1 QL600F-6A 100~600
QLE1000N 100~1000 10000QLE 10～ 100 714 1540 9.5 QL700F-8A 100~700
QLE1400N 200~1400 10 14000QLE 20～ 140 1 848 1795 13.1 QL1000F-8A 150~1000
QLE2100N 500~2100 20 21000QLE 50～ 210 2 1200 1950 20.0 QL1500F-8A 600~1500
Note QL1.5N4 ～ QL12N4, QL420N, and QLE models with a knurled handle.
S.I. MODEL
DIMENSION
[mm] WEIGHT

Note 1. For specifi cations, refer to basic models (QL, CL, PQL, PCL, TiQL).
2. Standard curl cord can be extended to about 2 m in full extension.
Accuracy ± 3%
S.I. MODEL
CAPACITY
[N • m] METRIC
MODEL
CAPACITY
[kgf • cm/kgf • m]
MAX HAND
FORCE
DIMENSION
WEIGHT
[kg]OVERALL LENGTH
MIN. ～MAX. GRAD. MIN. ～MAX. GRAD. [N] L'
QL25N-MH 5～ 25 0.25 225QL-MH 50～ 250
 kgf • cm
2.5 154 230 0.25
QL50N-MH 10～ 50 0.5 450QL-MH 100～ 500 5 278 260 0.45
QL100N4-MH 20～ 100
1
900QL4-MH 200～ 1000
10
392 335 0.69
QL140N-MH 30～ 140 1400QL-MH 300～ 1400 438 400 0.79
QL200N4-MH 40～ 200
2
1800QL4-MH 400～ 2000 20 500 490 1.4
QL280N-MH 40～ 280 2800QL-MH 4～ 28 0.2 467 695 1.9
QL100N4 [L' = 335(㎜ )]
QLE750N [L' = 1370(㎜ )]
QL100N4-MH
QL3N4 [L' = 160(㎜ )]